



Network Notification

Notice Date: July 30, 2018
To: Indiana HHW and HIP Health Partners
From: CareSource®
Subject: Vision Modifier Configuration Update
Effective Date: May 3, 2018

CareSource is pleased to announce that as of May 3, 2018, we have updated our claim configuration systems to accept optometry claims with U8 modifier for the repair of lenses or frames, and the SC modifier for the replacement of eyeglasses meeting medical necessity, in alignment with IHCP guidelines.

Claims submitted with U8 and/or SC modifiers before May 3, 2018, must be resubmitted to CareSource. Please submit a new claim, rather than a corrected claim. For claims that were rejected due to matching logic/provider validation, the timely filing limit has been lifted for dates of service from Jan. 1, 2017, to May 31, 2018.

IN-P-0450

Date Issued: 7/30/18

Date Approved: 7/25/18